The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 22nd November 2014

Pos Num Name

843 Coel Mellor

607 Jackson McKay

752 Matthew Flatters
1618 Lewis Oldham

803 Paul Oconnor
1620 Cian Healy
1616 Rex XCameron
1473 Nathan Lancaster
1466 Toby Middleton
1481 Matthew Mair
1634 Daniel Lilly

205 Ben Pickford
1503 Jack Andrews

851 Joshua White

416 Jerel Livingston
1477 Finley Reid
1117 Joe Hopley
1731 Nathan Fryer

78 Rory Teare

421 Gilbert Vaughan

609 Dexta Thompson
1745 Daniel Senior

76 Edward Lee

1729 Ethan Mason
1120 Oliver Saxon
1728 Thomas Hamer
1453 Isaac Keating
1123 Finlay Testa

202 Louis Greenhalgh
1737 Maxwell Herewood
1251 Charlie Whiteoak

840 William Christey

156 Sam Murphy
1739 Sam Knowles

o ??7?

1122 Billy Smith

550 Joe Bowles

845 Thomas Smith
1464 Joseph Jackson

755 Isaac Simmonite

425 Harry Yates

553 Owen Kellett

410 Sebastian Fletcher

380 Jenson Bentham
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Horwich R M | Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Bury Athletic Club
Chorley Ac & Tri

1
2
3
4
5 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
6
7 Blackburn Harriers & AC

8

Bolton Triathlon Club
9 Trawden Athletic Club

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Internet:

Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Horwich R M | Harriers
Hyndburn Ac

Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Ac & Tri

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Bury Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Bolton Triathlon Club
Bury Athletic Club

?2??

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Chorley Ac & Tri

Bury Athletic Club
Burnley Ac

Time
6:30
6:34
6:47
6:51
6:53
6:54
6:58
7:00
7:.01
7:06
7:06
7:09
7:14
7:15
7:16
7:16
7:19
7:24
7:27
7:30
7:34
7:36
7:37
7:38
7:38
7:41
743
7:44
7:45
7:45
7:47
7:51
7:52
7:52
7:53
7:54
7:54
7:55
7:56
7:59
8:01
8.01
8:03
8:05

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

957 Jake Beswick
405 Noah Carter
74 Joseph Carolan
1486 Ethan Trickett
201J Bentley-Hughes
1730 Joshua Frost
549 Dennis XKay
1478 Dominic Morton
209 Matthew Wilkinson
407 Jay Cook
1724 Ethan Isaacs
1740 Kyle TaylorPomfret
1617 Oliver Platt
1727 Alex Hamer
1450 Ben Newton
1119 Aiden Price
1125 Alex Chapleo
1456 Jamie Clayton
418 Toby Lythgoe
411 Ben Grace
1252 William Whiteoak
1474 Callum Mosley
423 Freddie Worthington
555 Oliver Murphy
412 Finn Gracey
1470 Joshua Houghton
206 Jack Thornley
1750 Keajan Wilcox
408 Cian Donnelly
208 Mason Wild
1746 Callum Osborne
1735 $Harry Andrew
1743 Elliot Whittle
557 Sam Prince
1483 Tomas Wilson
1725 Aaron Isaacs
419 Oliver Rostron
406 George Clarke
158 Jake Raggett
157 Ethan Raggett
1249 Will Potter
417 Max Lythgoe
1051 Adam Fern
1738 Jake Mayor

Under 11 Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

17 — 3 Matthew Flatters
37 — 1 CoelMellor

46 — 4 Lewis Oldham
48 — 13 Jack Andrews
65 — 12 Ben Pickford

88 — 11 DaniellLilly

88 — 19 Rory Teare

165 — 33 Sam Murphy
169 — 31 Charlie Whiteoak

6 CianHealy
14 Joshua White
17 Joe Hopley
15 Jerel Livingston
24 Ethan Mason
36 Joe Bowles
23 Edward Lee
54 Ethan Isaacs
64 William Whiteoak

graham@race-results.co.uk

Under 11 Boys — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Pendle Athletic Club
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Chorley Ac & Tri
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Bolton Triathlon Club
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Chorley Ac & Tri
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Chorley Ac & Tri

Bury Athletic Club

Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Radcliffe Ac

Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Ac & Tri

Bury Athletic Club

Bolton Triathlon Club
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bolton Triathlon Club
Bolton Triathlon Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Bury Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers

8 Nathan Lancaster
22 Daniel Senior
25 Oliver Saxon
20 Gilbert Vaughan
29 Louis Greenhalgh
41 Owen Kellett
46 Joseph Carolan
78 Aaron Isaacs
74 Callum Osborne

ort

Soft

8:14
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:16
8:16
8:18
8:21
8:22
8:26
8:26
8:26
8:27
8:27
8:28
8:30
8:32
8:34
8:37
8:47
8:48
8:48
8:49
8:49
851
8:53
8:57
9:05
9:.07
9:10
9:14
9:16
9:19
9:22
9:30
9:31
9:32
9:36
9:39
9:39
9:51
9:57
9:58
10:06



Pos Num Name

The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 22nd November 2014

Under 11 Girl — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

1 759 Ella Pendlebury

2 564 Olivia Leigh

3 1475Emily Brown

4 860 Melissa Ince

5 162 Georgia Heath

6 853 Faye Bayman

7 215 Isabella Merritt

8 447 Freya Potts

806 Charlotte Corrigan

10 761 Freya Whittle

11 611Ella Dorrington-Levy

12 1633 Leah Hoole

13 807 Abigail Earnshaw

14 1601 Lydia Johnson

15 1613 Maisie Burns

16 216 Lily Philbin

17 1631 Summer Tootill

18 1753 Anna Rankine

19 1635 Emily Warren

20 217 Ella Richardson

21 561 Isabelle Farron

22 1457 Emma Jeffers

23 1314 Emily XEdwards

24 1603 May Goldthorpe

25 453 Katherine Waters

26 436 Erin Garroch

27 212 Ruby Erzan-Essien

28 1126 Nell Edmondson

29 1493 Pip Nuttall

30 213 Lucy Gettinby

31 856 Grace Craddock

32 455 Millie Yates

33 1733 Abigail Stratton

34 757 Jessica Glendenning

35 1509 Blythe Cordwell

36 756 Olivia Baker

37 805 Amelia Buckley

38 1316 Alice Singleton

39 563 Amy Heaton

40 1056 Dervla Moore

41 858 Olivia Galvin

42 1606 Lucy Pixton

43 214 Clemencia Longthorne
8:43

44 1256 Sophie Stanworth

45 222 Grace Tonge

46 811 Laila Wardle

47 440 Abigail Howard

48 442 Alice Lawson

©

Horwich R M | Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Hyndburn Ac

Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Wigan & District H & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & AC
10 Trawden Athletic Club

11 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
12 Bolton Triathlon Club

13 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
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Club Time
Horwich R M | Harriers 7:14
Chorley Ac & Tri 7:24
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 7:31
Leigh Harriers & Ac 7:31
Bolton Triathlon Club 7:33
Leigh Harriers & Ac 7:34
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 7:37
Bury Athletic Club 7:45
Hyndburn Ac 7:45
Horwich R M | Harriers 7:46
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 747
Blackburn Harriers & AC 747
Hyndburn Ac 7:55
Horwich R M | Harriers 7:59
Wigan & District H & Ac 8:.01
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 8:04
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 8:.04
Blackburn Harriers & AC 8:.04
Chorley Ac & Tri 8:.07
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 8:09
Chorley Ac & Tri 8:13
Chorley Ac & Tri 8:15
Wigan & District H & Ac 8:15
Chorley Ac & Tri 8:15
Bury Athletic Club 8:15
Bury Athletic Club 8:16
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 8:16
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 8:16
Horwich R M | Harriers 8:23
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 8:29
Leigh Harriers & Ac 8:31
Bury Athletic Club 8:32
Trawden Athletic Club 8:33
Horwich R M | Harriers 8:33
Chorley Ac & Tri 8:37
Horwich R M | Harriers 8:39
Hyndburn Ac 8:40
Wigan & District H & Ac 841
Chorley Ac & Tri 841
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 8:42
Leigh Harriers & Ac 843
Bury Athletic Club 8:43

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club 8:47
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 8:48
Hyndburn Ac 8:49
Bury Athletic Club 8:50
Bury Athletic Club 8:50

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

810 Emily Owen
1255 Paige Singleton
1520 Anna Hardwick

218 Amy Rossington
1759 Amelia Litherland

444 Emily McSharry

809 Katie Lambert

81 Kate Cookson

568 Megan Whalley

435 Esme Drysdale
1508 Milly Leaver
1605 Helana White
1130 Tilly Vasic

220 Abigail Steel-Lesh
1254 Ellie Singleton
1604 Ella Hall

861 Megan Short
1129 Ellie Richardson

565 Megan Leigh
1632 Ellie Green
1317 Louisa Stewart

959 Megan Bartholomew
1055 Courtney Mills

443 Esther McGrath

160 Jesika Eslick

454 Madeleine Weston

432 Holly Crow

610 Eloise Clegg
1054 Ebony Clegg

958 Lauren Bartholomew
1754 Caitlin Furlong

210 Sophia Aftab
1447 Ciara Schofield

445 Nicole Palmer
1734 Rachel Davis
1124 Lily Boon

451 Millie Townsend

760 Lucy Seddon

441 Yasmin llyas

163 Zoe King
1491 Lydia Wood
1480 Millie MacCube

449 Ruby Reynalds
1628 Harriet Bower

558 Layla Allton

430 Isobelle Berry

429 Olivia Benjamin

164 Amelia Rose

427 Leonie Appleby

Under 11 Girl — TEAM RESULTS

25 — 1 EllaPendlebury
41 — 4 Melissa Ince

42 — 2 Olivia Leigh

43 — 7 IsabellaMerritt
59 — 8 Freya Potts

59 — 9 Charlotte Corrigan
60 — 3 Emily Brown

76 — 15 Maisie Burns

86 — 12 LeahHoole

127 — 33 Abigail Stratton
155 — 28 NellEdmondson
166 — 5 Georgia Heath

176 —

10 Freya Whittle

6 Faye Bayman

19 Emily Warren

16 Lily Philbin

25 Katherine Waters
13 Abigail Earnshaw
17 Summer Tootill
23 Emily XEdwards
18 Anna Rankine
44 Sophie Stanworth
61 Tilly Vasic

73 Jesika Eslick
11 Ella Dorrington-Levy 76 Eloise Clegg

graham@race-results.co.uk

Hyndburn Ac

Trawden Athletic Club
Hyndburn Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Bury Athletic Club
Hyndburn Ac

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Chorley Ac & Tri

Bury Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Burnley Ac

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri

Horwich R M | Harriers
Wigan & District H & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Bolton Triathlon Club
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Bury Athletic Club
Todmorden Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Bolton Triathlon Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Chorley Ac & Tri

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bolton Triathlon Club
Bury Athletic Club

14 Lydia Johnson
31 Grace Craddock
21 Isabelle Farron
20 EllaRichardson
26 Erin Garroch
37 Amelia Buckley
40 Dervla Moore
38 Alice Singleton
56 Kate Cookson
50 Paige Singleton
66 Ellie Richardson
88 Zoe King

89 Lydia Wood

ort

Soft

8:51
8:52
8:52
8:53
8:55
9:.01
9:02
9:02
9:02
9:03
9:.03
9:05
9:.07
9:08
9:10
9:14
9:19
9:20
9:21
9:22
9:25
9:27
9:31
9:32
9:35
9:38
9:39
9:45
9:45
9:51
9:52
9:58
10:03
10:07
10:09
10:15
10:17
10:19
10:21
10:21
10:34
10:41
10:50
10:50
11:05
11:10
11:38
11:45
11:47



The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 22nd November 2014
Under 13 Boys — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name
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458 Benjamin Forrest

462 Francis Woodcock

961 Harry Collier

765 Lewis Wilkes

753 Thomas Massey

869 Josef Short

89 Jamie Teare

1488 Matthew MacKay

762 Luke Brindle

862 Billy Blain

868 Shea Mellor

223 Adam Akik
1752 Aaron Moulin
1756 George Martin

764 Robert Seddon

457 Oliver Donnelly

460 Jack Knowles

763 Kieran Kinealy
1640 Joel Taylor

870 Lucas White

767 Jacob Glendenning

87 Daniel Brown
620 Adam Quinn

Horwich R M | Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri

Clayton Le Moors Harriers

Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers

Time
11:20
11:30
11:36
11:39
11:51
11:52
11:52
12:11
12:16
12:17
12:33
12:36
12:39
12:48
12:48
12:54
13:00
13:.04
13:06
13:13
13:18
13:23
13:24

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

1496 Oliver Goldthorp
1133 Charlie Parkinson
1446 Joel Denton
1518 Henry Wilson
1132 Ryan Heneghan
1131 Alfie Edmondson
621 Adam Stevenson
569 Jacob Hughes
1755 Rhys Wheelan
1489 Martin Rimmer
619 Harry Mason
459 Mikey Hodgkinson
456 Patrick Clarke
224 William Cooper
990 Harry Nelson
813 Sam Nicolson
1767 $Joe Greenhough
1134 Dakota Ravetali
617 Daniel Bradley
461 Brandon Wilson
229 Harrison Wild
817 Ryan Wardle
168 Aidan Raggett

Under 13 Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

18 — 4 Lewis Wilkes

19 — 1 Benjamin Forrest
27 — 6 Josef Short

52 — 8 Matthew MacKay
62 — 12 Adam Akik

82 — 24 Oliver Goldthorp

87 — 23 Adam Quinn

5 Thomas Massey

9 Luke Brindle

Chorley Ac & Tri
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley Ac & Tri

Bolton Triathlon Club
Chorley Ac & Tri

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Pendle Athletic Club
Hyndburn Ac

Unattached

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Bolton Triathlon Club

2 Francis Woodcock 16 Oliver Donnelly

10 BillyBlain

19 Joel Taylor
13 Aaron Moulin
27 Henry Wilson

11 Shea Mellor

25 Charlie Parkinson
37 William Cooper
31 Jacob Hughes

30 Adam Stevenson 34 Harry Mason

Under 13 Girl — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name
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873 Keely Hodgkinson
950 Chantelle Johnson
623 Briony Holt
235 Alice Tonge
1137 Orla Holt
1487 Macey Scantlebury
474 Daisy Worthington
230 M Erzan-Essien
951 Tameka Jordan
625 Eleanor Root
233 Molly Philbin
1659 Lauryn Gregg
1514 Minnie Targett
234 Ellie-Jo Ramsden
820 Nicola Moynihan
231 Francesca Fordham
1060 Rosangela Terim
464 Ellie Carter
949 Lois Hirrell
572 Caitlin McCarrick
465 Charlotte Farnworth
466 Rebecca Froggatt
1757 Niamh Speakman
473 Harriet Vaughan
876 Emma Mcintyre
1648 Millie Stubbs
1339 Lara Wilson
467 Hannah Holland
1138 Maisy Vasic

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Moston & District H & Ac

Bury Athletic Club
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Wigan & District H & Ac
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Clayton Le Moors Harriers

Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Moston & District H & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Moston & District H & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Moston & District H & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Horwich R M | Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Wigan & District H & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Time
12:14
12:27
12:30
12:35
13:07
13:10
13:10
13:16
13:16
13:19
13:22
13:28
13:28
13:39
13:41
13:43
13:49
13:50
13:52
13:55
14:00
14:00
14:05
14:09
14:15
14:19
14:22
14:25
14:29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

1528 Emily Hunter
1136 Lily Haygarth
874 Erin Huxley
877 Grace Newton
627 Liberty Thompson
571 Charlotte Lavin
947 Betheny Carpenter
95 Anna Lonsdale
232 Ciara Gettinby
1758 $Grace Williams
880 Joanna Smith
881 Nadine Smith
878 Rebecca Pollit
469 Heledd Rimmer
471 Katherine Townsend
1772 Megan Mahoney
468 Layla Hunt
470 Darcy Tanner
1059 Maia Lucas
624 Natasha Olszewska
1336 Shauna Marrow
1338 Annabel Stewart
1726 Leah Darlington
1655Ella Tyrell
1533 Livia Sutcliffe
1515 Jenna Byrne
174 Rebecca Taylor
236 Eleanor Wilkinson
173 Abigail King

Under 13 Girl — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

23 — 4 Alice Tonge

30 — 5 OrlaHolt

30 — 2 Chantelle Johnson
39 — 3 Briony Holt

46 — 7 Daisy Worthington
58 — 1 Keely Hodgkinson
106 — 27 Lara Wilson

8 M Erzan-Essien
12 Lauryn Gregg
9 Tameka Jordan
10 Eleanor Root
18 Ellie Carter

25 EmmaMclintyre
30 EmilyHunter

11 Molly Philbin

Wigan & District H & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley Ac & Tri

Moston & District H & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Wigan & District H & Ac
Wigan & District H & Ac
Moston & District H & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Bolton Triathlon Club
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bolton Triathlon Club

13 Minnie Targett

19 Lois Hirrell

26 Millie Stubbs

21 Charlotte Farnworth
32 Erin Huxley

49 Shauna Marrow

graham@srace-results.co.uk g},,t

13:34
13:42
13:54
13:59
14:03
14:10
14:13
14:18
14:19
14:24
14:27
14:32
14:39
14:41
14:46
14:52
14:58
15:03
15:37
15:45
15:54
17:33
17:56

14:31
14:35
14:38
14:46
15:02
15:08
15:13
15:14
15:17
15:19
15:20
15:24
15:32
15:39
15:49
15:51
15:53
16:02
16:04
16:06
16:53
17:00
17:00
17:06
18:07
19:08
20:20
20:32
20:37



The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 22nd November 2014

Under 15 - Boys — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Club Time 18 1517 Jack Wil Choriev Ac & Tri
1 478 Marcus Dey Bury Athletic Club 14:36 ack wison oriey Ac & 111
2 1143 Josh Whitehead Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14:52 ;g 1(1535 (E:th"an Radcliffe Rossendale Harriers & Ac
3 1741Ethan Jones Leigh Harriers & Ac 15:07 allum Crosby Bolton Triathlon Club
4 1769 Oliver Makinson Oldham & Royton H & Ac 15:10 g; ‘7122 ggg'; rt‘]g?gg‘é?]ne Egrgmi(ﬁhlftll\ﬁ ICI-IIL;tr]riers
5 1744 Joseph Senior Leigh Harriers & Ac 15:22 23 1621 Dylan R Hvindb A
6  888Kristian Wade Leigh Harriers & Ac 1523 57 1037 Jyakn 0SS yndburmn AC
7 484 George Yates Bury Athletic Club 15:41 ac Alth"?}n;] Rlossendale Harriers & Ac
8  238Luke Entwistle Bolton United Harriers & Ac ~ 15:52 gg 1222 ?lmonh \A\//\Ilﬁ f‘w gaytoAnﬂlﬁet_Mcgrstamers
9  964E Glasgow-Lattibe Oldham & Royton H & Ac 1554 52 1001 Gofien Jaceh v Pordie. Athiatic Club
10 1656 Kian Davis Chorley Ac & Tri 15:57 efien Jacob van endle Athletic Clu
11 1770 Curtis Holt Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1608 28 17510lver Clough Bolton United Harriers & Ac
12 1444Ben Livingstone Leigh Harriers & Ac 16:15 gg 1;‘;3 SL?CT gni::ﬁon Eﬂry ':imei'.c g:”g
13 953 Byren Cookson Moston & District H & Ac 16:28 Y etc Liu
14 476 Sam Brooks Bury Athletic Club 16:38 31 1002 Geffen Harvey Van Pendle Athletic Club
. . 32 1141 Mark Howorth Rossendale Harriers & Ac
15 889 Joseph Wane Leigh Harriers & Ac 16:39 33 1747 Scott Hood Bolton United Harriers & Ac
16 997 Gregan Baker Pendle Athletic Club 16:39
17 483 Patrick Watson Bury Athletic Club 16:39
Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
1 Leigh Harriers & Ac 14 — 3 Ethan Jones 5 Joseph Senior 6 Kristian Wade
2 Bury Athletic Club 22 — 1 Marcus Dey 7 George Yates 14 Sam Brooks
3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 45 — 2 Josh Whitehead 19 Ethan Radcliffe 24 Jack Altham
4 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 69 — 8 Luke Entwistle 28 Oliver Clough 33 Scott Hood
5 Pendle Athletic Club 74 — 16 Gregan Baker 27 Geffen Jacob Van 31 Geffen Harvey Van
Under 15 - Girls — PROVISIONAL RESULTS
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 1732Rachel Bailet Bolton United Harriers & Ac 17:03 15 1144 Sarah Goldswain Rossendale Harriers & Ac
2 1463 Phoebe Small Rossendale Harriers & Ac 17.05 16 968 Sophie Hall Oldham & Royton H & Ac
3 894 Eve Wiliams Leigh Harriers & Ac 17:32 17 491 Melissa Thompson Bury Athletic Club
4 102 Megan Clarkson Blackburn Harriers & AC 1745 18 893 Anna Smith Leigh Harriers & Ac
5 1507 Amelia Chadfield Rossendale Harriers & Ac 1753 19 769 Elie Baker Horwich R M | Harriers
6 485 Lucy Alcock Bury Athletic Club 18:01 20 250Leah Rushworth Bolton United Harriers & Ac
7 633 Alice Pier Clayton Le Moors Harriers 18:11 21 892Issy McMillan Leigh Harriers & Ac
8 488 Talullah Cullen Bury Athletic Club 18:18 22 246 Sophie Green Bolton United Harriers & Ac
9 103 Hannah Cookson Blackburn Harriers & AC 18:37 23 245Elie Forrest Bolton United Harriers & Ac
10 1145 Corinna Howorth Rossendale Harriers & Ac 1842 24 486J AllenCartwright Bury Athletic Club
11 1147 Shauna Williamson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 18:56 25 487 Teegan Brady Bury Athletic Club
12 247 Georgia Greenhalgh Bolton United Harriers & Ac 19:.01 26 248Lauren Holt Bolton United Harriers & Ac
13 1061 Zara Hirst Rochdale Harriers & Ac 19:03 27 490Colleen Langan Bury Athletic Club
14 1495 Harriet Foley Horwich R M | Harriers 19:10 28 1484 Milie Hughes Bury Athletic Club
Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 17 — 2 Phoebe Small 5 AmeliaChadfield 10 Corinna Howorth
2 Bury Athletic Club 31 — 6 Lucy Alcock 8 Talullah Cullen 17 Melissa Thompson
3 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 33 — 1 Rachel Bailet 12 Georgia Greenhalgh20 Leah Rushworth
4 Leigh Harriers & Ac 42 — 3 EveWiliams 18 Anna Smith 21 Issy McMillan
Race 6 - Under 17 Men — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 875 Callum McCormick Leigh Harriers & Ac 18:53 11 1736 Callum Ross Pendle Athletic Club
2 282 Declan Toomey Bolton United Harriers & Ac~ 19:05 12 183 Robert Murphy Bolton Triathlon Club
3 922 Sam Wardle Leigh Harriers & Ac 19.08 13 918Jake Dearden Leigh Harriers & Ac
4 775 Nathan Townsend Horwich R M | Harriers 19:42 14 1226 Jack Crummett Todmorden Harriers & Ac
5 654 Jordan McDonald Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1955 15 919Tom Eldridge Leigh Harriers & Ac
6 283 Matthew Walker Bolton United Harriers & Ac 20:10 16 281 Jordan Kirkwood Bolton United Harriers & Ac
7 1159 Connor Richardson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 20:20 17 1498Harry Anderton Bury Athletic Club
8 956 Bill Karuga Moston & District H & Ac 20:31 18 519lestyn Rimmer Bury Athletic Club
9  520Harry Stainton Bury Athletic Club 20:31 19 518 Patrick Hanson Bury Athletic Club
10 836 William Moynihan Hyndburn Ac 20:33

Race 6 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Leigh Harriers & Ac 17 — 1 CallumMcCormick 3 Sam Wardle 13 Jake Dearden
2 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 24 — 2 Declan Toomey 6 Matthew Walker 16 Jordan Kirkwood
3 Bury Athletic Club 44 — 9 Harry Stainton 17 Harry Anderton 18 lestyn Rimmer
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16:42
16:51
16:52
17:02
17:25
17:28
18:22
18:44
19:17
19:40
19:45
19:58
19:58
20:05
21:31
21:36

19:19
19:35
19:54
20:25
20:59
21:02
21:04
21:43
21:55
22:13
22:42
23:14
24:27
25:50

20:44
21:07
21:10
21:12
23:.03
23:09
23:10
23:37
24:.01
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701 Joanne Nelson
1274 Christina Singleton
770 Lyndsey Brindle
574 Lynne Clough
1554 Hannah Shaw
503 Katie Geelan
113 Helen Leigh
500 Donna Cartwright
5 Debbie Gowans
771 Suzanne Budgett
1269 Autumn Howard
1687 Annabele Ralph
1172 Jennifer Bloor
261 Nicola Cartridge
506 Mel Monks
3 Julie Brady
120 Katie Buckingham
1790 $Janet Rashleigh
180 Liz McLellan
833 Ellen Sagar-Hesketh
345 Kirsty Normanton
1031 Fiona Lynch
1085 Kay Welsby
1067 Jenny Brown
1185 Kirsty White
577 Laura Murphy
696 Janine Fallon
1214 Melanie Blackhurst
6 Julia Hartley
1264 Michelle Brooks
32 Suzanne Gregory
1066 Anna Blomfield
8 Laura Hudson
516 Alana Grundy
1154 Rebecca Flanagan
341 Gwen Kinloch
36 Jackie Price
1386 Danielle Thompson
502 Elizabeth Cheshire
1156 Elisabeth Longshaw
334 Anne Ferguson
505 Nicola Harland
1557 Erica Booth
350 Shirley Staveley
738 Jacqueline Shaw
504 Siobhan Guy
908 Ursula Mellor
1485 Donna Ince
278 Zoe Gibson
262 Cherry Collison
1217 Catherine Elvin
1761 Emma Ball
1666 Holly Graggs
1157 Megan Solomon
691 Linda Clarkson
1546 Susan Fletcher
352 Katy Thompson
1699 Sarah Donohoe
1565 Louise Simpson
1 Nancy Bailey
263 Donna Cooper
510 Jess Symons
31Kim O'Neill
1082 Josefa Terim
1680 Nadine Morris
7 Joanne Hosker
279 Megan Robinson
1764 Julie Rushton
1279 Nicola White

The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 22nd November 2014
Race 6 - Ladies — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

L40 1
L 2
L 3
L45 1
u20 1
L40 2
L 7
L35 1
L50 1
L50 2
L 11
L 12
L 13
L 14
L

Club

Darwen Dashers Rc
Trawden Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Ac & Tri

Darwen Dashers Rc

Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Unattached

Bolton Triathlon Club
Hyndburn Ac

Burnden Road Runners
Radcliffe Ac

Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Royton Road Runners
Chorley Ac & Tri

Darwen Dashers Rc
Todmorden Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Wigan & District H & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Darwen Dashers Rc

Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Todmorden Harriers & Ac
Middleton Harriers Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Darwen Dashers Rc
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Burnden Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Accrington Road Runners
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Astley & Tyldesley RR
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club

Time
21:09
21:36
21:47
22:11
22:23
22:36
22:38
22:40
22:53
23:06
23:20
23:22
23:42
23:48
23:57
24:.07
24:09
24:10
24:10
24:16
24:17
24:24
24:28
24:29
24:31
24:34
24:38
24:44
24:45
24:59
25:02
25:05
25:18
25:24
25:30
25:30
25:35
25:35
25:45
25:47
25:50
25:51
26:03
26:09
26:11
26:12
26:16
26:22
26:28
26:34
26:38
26:44
26:45
26:47
26:48
26:50
26:59
27:09
27:10
27:19
27:20
2721
27:26
27:28
27:33
27:36
27:45
27:46
27:52

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

329 Carolyn Barker
1544 Claire Matchwick
1224 Melanie Siddall

1787 Fiona Hilton
638 Helen Burnett
265 Adriene Fisher
1027 Kath Davies
1068 Jill Butterworth
332 Lucille Corrigan
1225 Bev Wright
1173 Katherine Brierley

1073 Susie Hirst
110Jan Buckingham
277 Lea Taylor

1454 Angie Hart

1663 Alison Armour

1482 Lisa Parkinson

1174 Clare Darraugh

1779 Catherine Murphy

1636 Shona Taylor

1571 Julia Newton
903 Emma Bilsbury

1742 Kath Brady

1218 Mandy Goth

98 1798 Carolyne Fortnum

99 1765 Sue Wilson

100 269 Sara Green

101 579 Christine Sweatman

1021028 Sinead Hayes
103 118 Michelle Teare
1041025 Susanne Andrew
1051783 Fiona Pudge
1061778 Fiona Bolton

107 1549 Eileen Sharman
1081780 Christine Eckersley
1091609 Marjorie Leigh
1101075 Jacqueline Mason
1111221 Moyra Parfitt

112 578 Shelly Parkinson
1131701 Lisa Nuttall
1141155 Chloe Law
1151789 Karen Taylor

116 499 Lisa Carter

117 340Liz Hopley

118 688 Debbie Bevitt
119 273Jane Lim

120 346 Maria Parkinson
1211541 Janet Holding
1221152 Emma Smith
1231781 Ruth Care
1241171 Eloise Bartlett
1251275 Anne Smith

126 38 Clare Unsworth
127 636 Susan Allen

128 643 Christine Leathley
1291685 Carol Robinson
1301083 Catherine Unwin
1311181 Niparun Nessa
1321183 Karen Stuttard
133 904 Dianne Denney
1341799 Sandra Hutchinson
1351782 Alison Lamb

136 831 Pat Henry

509 Sophie Sasimowicz
1763 Elaine BadeJorden

1276 Deborah Stevenson

649 Katherine Thompson

L45 7
L 71
L50 9
L 73
L3513
L4016
L4017
L4018
L5010
L4019
L45 8
L45 9
L4020
L3514
L4021
L5011
L 86
L4022
L5012
L60 1
L 90
L3515
L4510
L5013
L 94
L 95
L5014
L5015
L4023
L5016
L3516
L55 2
L 102
L4024
L4025
L4511
L55 3
L60 2
L65 1
L65 2
L5017
L65 3
L55 4
L 113
L 114
L5018
L4026
L4512
L5019
L5020
L4513
L5021
L 122
L60 3
L 124
L 125
L4027
L5022
L65 4
L3517
L4514
L 131
L4515
L3518
L5023
L55 5
L5024
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Burnden Road Runners
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Todmorden Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Middleton Harriers Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Todmorden Harriers & Ac
Royton Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers Ac
Wigan & District H & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Todmorden Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Middleton Harriers Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri

Radcliffe Ac

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Radcliffe Ac

Trawden Athletic Club
Middleton Harriers Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Middleton Harriers Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Todmorden Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club
Burnden Road Runners
Darwen Dashers Rc
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Middleton Harriers Ac
Royton Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Middleton Harriers Ac
Middleton Harriers Ac
Hyndburn Ac

ort

Soft

27:57
28:02
28:10
28:14
28:35
28:39
28:46
28:49
28:55
28:55
28:56
28:59
29:06
29:11
29:14
29:24
29:24
29:31
29:43
29:47
29:55
30:03
30:06
30:08
30:10
30:15
30:17
30:33
30:39
30:40
30:51
31:.01
3106
31:18
31:24
31:24
31:28
31:44
31:49
31:56
32:19
32:20
32:24
32:38
32:42
3251
33:15
33:21
33:39
33:42
33:45
33:56
34:03
34:10
34:38
34:47
35:11
35:54
36:37
37:12
37:13
37:19
39:20
39:33
40:19
42:11
50:57



Race 6 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Bury Athletic Club 29 — 6 Katie Geelan 8 Donna Cartwright 15 MelMonks

2 Darwen Dashers Rc 32 — 1 Joanne Nelson 5 Hannah Shaw 26 Janine Fallon

3 Accrington Road Runners 37 — 9 Debbie Gowans 12 Annabele Ralph 16 Julie Brady

4 Trawden Athletic Club 42 — 2 Christina Singleton 11 Autumn Howard 29 Michelle Brooks

5 Horwich R M | Harriers 55 — 3 Lyndsey Brindle 10 Suzanne Budgett 42 Erica Booth

6 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 76 — 22 Kay Welsby 23 Jenny Brown 31 Anna Blomfield

7 Burnden Road Runners 95 — 20 Kirsty Normanton 35 Gwen Kinloch 40 Anne Ferguson

8 Blackburn Harriers & AC 108 — 7 HelenLeigh 17 Katie Buckingham 84 Jan Buckingham

9 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 111 — 14 Nicola Cartridge 48 Zoe Gibson 49 Cherry Collison

10 Royton Road Runners 118 — 13 Jennifer Bloor 24 Kirsty White 81 Katherine Brierley
11 Astley & Tyldesley RR 121 — 30 Suzanne Gregory 36 Jackie Price 55 Susan Fletcher

12 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 126 — 34 Rebecca Flanagan 39 Elisabeth Longshaw53 Megan Solomon

13 Chorley Ac & Tri 129 — 4 Lynne Clough 25 Laura Murphy 100 Christine Sweatman
14 Todmorden Harriers & Ac 148 — 27 Melanie Blackhurst 50 Catherine Elvin 71 Melanie Siddall

15 Leigh Harriers & Ac 167 — 46 Ursula Mellor 47 DonnaInce 74 FionaHilton

16 Radcliffe Ac 199 — 21 Fiona Lynch 77 Kath Davies 101 Sinead Hayes

17 Middleton Harriers Ac 215 — 51 EmmaBall 73 ElaineBadeJorden 91 Catherine Murphy
18 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 230 — 67 Julie Rushton 75 Helen Burnett 88 Katherine Thompson

Race 6 - U17 Women — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time

1 498 Sophie Whittaker Bury Athletic Club 21:57 11 1532 Shona Monks Rossendale Harriers & Ac
2 257 Amy Howatson Bolton United Harriers & Ac ~ 22:33 12 969 Anna Edmondson Oldham & Royton H & Ac
3 955 Sophie Hill Moston & District H & Ac 23:02 13 635Bethany Quinn Clayton Le Moors Harriers
4 492 Lauren Booth Bury Athletic Club 23:08 14 1063 Chloe Hirst Rochdale Harriers & Ac

5 1535 Sophie Murphy Rossendale Harriers & Ac 23:48 15 494 Elizabeth Howard Bury Athletic Club

6 1722 $Lily McGuinness E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac  25:01 16 497 Jennifer Smalley Bury Athletic Club

7 249 Mercedes Mercer Bolton United Harriers & Ac 2553 17 495Melanie Howarth Bury Athletic Club

8 260 Katie Oakley Bolton United Harriers & Ac 26:15 18 177 ?Nina Carter Bolton Triathlon Club

9 493 Eleanor Boyle Bury Athletic Club 26:17 19 496 Emily Moran Bury Athletic Club

10 108 Phoebe Howe Blackburn Harriers & AC 26:37 20 177 ?Nina Carter Bolton Triathlon Club

Race 6 - U17 Women — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Bury Athletic Club 13 — 1 Sophie Whittaker 4 Lauren Booth 8 Eleanor Boyle
2 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 15 — 2 Amy Howatson 6 Mercedes Mercer 7 Katie Oakley

Race 6 - Under 20 — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time

1 1554 Hannah Shaw U20 1 Darwen Dashers Rc 22:23 7 1156 Elisabeth Longshaw L 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

2 120Katie Buckingham L 2 Blackburn Harriers & AC 2409 8  278Zoe Gibson L 8 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
3 833 Ellen Sagar-Hesketh L 3 Hyndburn Ac 24:16 9 1157 Megan Solomon L 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
4 516 Alana Grundy L 4 Bury Athletic Club 25:24 10 279 Megan Robinson L 10 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
5 1154 Rebecca Flanagan L 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 25:30 11 1155Chloe Law L 11 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

6 1386 Danielle Thompson L 6 Wigan & District H & Ac 25:35

Race 6 - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 21 — 5 RebeccaFlanagan 7 Elisabeth Longshaw 9 Megan Solomon
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27:07
27:35
27:39
28:18
28:42
29:16
30:06
30:25
30:33
37:25

25:47
26:28
26:47
27:45
32:42
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701 Joanne Nelson
574 Lynne Clough
503 Katie Geelan
500 Donna Cartwright
5 Debbie Gowans
771 Suzanne Budgett
3 Julie Brady
1790 $Janet Rashleigh
180 Liz McLellan
345 Kirsty Normanton
1031 Fiona Lynch
1185 Kirsty White
577 Laura Murphy
696 Janine Fallon
1214 Melanie Blackhurst
6 Julia Hartley
1264 Michelle Brooks
32 Suzanne Gregory
1066 Anna Blomfield
8 Laura Hudson
341 Gwen Kinloch
36 Jackie Price
334 Anne Ferguson
1557 Erica Booth
350 Shirley Staveley
738 Jacqueline Shaw
504 Siobhan Guy
908 Ursula Mellor
1485 Donna Ince
262 Cherry Collison
1761 Emma Ball
691 Linda Clarkson
1546 Susan Fletcher
352 Katy Thompson
1565 Louise Simpson
1 Nancy Bailey
263 Donna Cooper
31Kim O'Neill
1082 Josefa Terim
1680 Nadine Morris
7 Joanne Hosker
1764 Julie Rushton
329 Carolyn Barker
1224 Melanie Siddall
1763 Elaine BadeJorden
1787 Fiona Hilton
638 Helen Burnett
265 Adriene Fisher

Accrington Road Runners

Bury Athletic Club
Darwen Dashers Rc
Burnden Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Chorley Ac & Tri

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac

Todmorden Harriers & Ac

The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 22nd November 2014
Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

L40
L45
L40
L35
L50
L50
L35
L50
L45
L40
L40
L40
L35
L35
L45
L40
L35
L35
L50
L40
L50
L35
L55
L35
L50
L45
L40
L35
L40
L4010
L4011
L45 5
L3510
L4012
L3511
L50 7
L4013
L45 6
L4014
L4015
L3512
L50 8
L45 7
L50 9
L3513
L4016
L4017
L4018
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Bolton United Harriers & Ac

Royton Road Runners
Radcliffe Ac

Middleton Harriers Ac
Trawden Athletic Club

Clayton Le Moors Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & AC

Club

Darwen Dashers Rc
Chorley Ac & Tri

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Unattached

Bolton Triathlon Club
Burnden Road Runners
Radcliffe Ac

Royton Road Runners
Chorley Ac & Tri

Darwen Dashers Rc
Todmorden Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Burnden Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Darwen Dashers Rc

Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Middleton Harriers Ac
Darwen Dashers Rc
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Burnden Road Runners
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Accrington Road Runners
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Todmorden Harriers & Ac
Middleton Harriers Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac

Time

21:09
22:11
22:36
22:40
22:53
23:.06
24:07
24:10
24:10
24:17
24:24
24:31
24:34
24:38
24:44
24:45
24:59
25:02
25:05
25:18
25:30
25:35
25:50
26:03
26:09
26:11
26:12
26:16
26:22
26:34
26:44
26:48
26:50
26:59
27:10
27:19
27:20
27:26
27:28
27:33
27:36
27:46
27:57
28:10
28:35
28:39
28:46
28:49

9 1027 Kath Davies

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

1068 Jill Butterworth

332 Lucille Corrigan
1225 Bev Wright
1173 Katherine Brierley
1276 Deborah Stevenson
1073 Susie Hirst

110Jan Buckingham
1454 Angie Hart
1663 Alison Armour

649 Katherine Thompson
1174 Clare Darraugh
1779 Catherine Murphy
1636 Shona Taylor
1742 Kath Brady
1218 Mandy Goth
1798 Carolyne Fortnum
1765 Sue Wilson

269 Sara Green

579 Christine Sweatman

118 Michelle Teare
1025 Susanne Andrew
1783 Fiona Pudge
1778 Fiona Bolton
1549 Eileen Sharman
1780 Christine Eckersley
1609 Marjorie Leigh
1075 Jacqueline Mason
1221 Moyra Parfitt

578 Shelly Parkinson
1789 Karen Taylor

499 Lisa Carter

340 Liz Hopley

688 Debbie Bevitt

273 Jane Lim

346 Maria Parkinson
1541 Janet Holding
1781 Ruth Care

38 Clare Unsworth

636 Susan Allen

643 Christine Leathley
1685 Carol Robinson
1083 Catherine Unwin
1183 Karen Stuttard

904 Dianne Denney
1799 Sandra Hutchinson
1782 Alison Lamb

831 Pat Henry

L5010
L4019
L45 8
L45 9
L4020
L3514
L4021
L5011
L4022
L5012
L60 1
L3515
L4510
L5013
L5014
L5015
L4023
L5016
L3516
L55 2
L4024
L4025
L4511
L55 3
L60 2
L65 1
L65 2
L5017
L65 3
L55 4
L5018
L4026
L4512
L5019
L5020
L4513
L5021
L60 3
L4027
L5022
L65 4
L3517
L4514
L4515
L3518
L5023
L55 5
L5024

Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

27 — 5 Debbie Gowans
33 — 3 Katie Geelan

39 — 1 Joanne Nelson
51 — 9 Kirsty Normanton
68 — 6 Suzanne Budgett
70 — 17 Suzanne Gregory
81 — 2 Lynne Clough
100 — 27 Ursula Mellor

105 — 18 Anna Blomfield
108 — 14 Melanie Blackhurst
112 — 29 Cherry Collison
122 — 11 Kirsty White

127 — 10 Fiona Lynch

134 — 30 EmmaBall

139 — 16 Michelle Brooks
145 — 41 Julie Rushton
180 — 55 Jan Buckingham

7 Julie Brady

4 Donna Cartwright
13 Janine Fallon
20 Gwen Kinloch
23 Erica Booth

21 Jackie Price

12 Laura Murphy
28 Donnalnce
38 Josefa Terim
43 Melanie Siddall
36 Donna Cooper
52 Katherine Brierley
48 Kath Davies

15 Julia Hartley

26 Siobhan Guy

25 Jacqueline Shaw
22 Anne Ferguson

39 Nadine Morris

32 Susan Fletcher

67 Christine Sweatman
45 FionaHilton
49 Jill Butterworth
51 Bev Wright
47 Adriene Fisher
59 Clare Darraugh
69 Susanne Andrew

Radcliffe Ac

Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Todmorden Harriers & Ac
Royton Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers Ac
Wigan & District H & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Todmorden Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Middleton Harriers Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Radcliffe Ac

Trawden Athletic Club
Middleton Harriers Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Middleton Harriers Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Todmorden Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri

Burnden Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club
Burnden Road Runners
Darwen Dashers Rc
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Middleton Harriers Ac
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Royton Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Middleton Harriers Ac
Middleton Harriers Ac
Hyndburn Ac

44 Elaine BadeJorden 60 Catherine Murphy

53 Deborah Stevenson70 FionaPudge
46 Helen Burnett
57 Alison Armour

graham@race-results.co.uk

58 Katherine Thompson
68 Michelle Teare

ort

Soft

28:55
28:55
28:56
28:59
29:06
29:11
29:14
29:24
29:31
29:43
29:47
30:03
30:06
30:08
30:17
30:33
30:39
30:40
30:51
31:.01
31:18
31:24
31:24
31:28
31:44
31:49
31:56
32:19
32:20
32:24
3251
33:15
33:21
33:39
33:42
33:45
33:56
34:10
35:11
35:54
36:37
37:12
37:13
39:20
39:33
40:19
42:11
50:57



Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

80
81
82
83
84
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780 Thomas Carson
1784 $Luke Betts
1589 Rob Webb
1791 $Chris Singlrton
1786 Adam Sciaca
53 Lewis Eccleston
142 Mat Nuttall
302 Frazer Jardine
941 Phillip Williams
134 Christopher Davies
1105 lan Roberts
1168 Matthew Harris
936 Dave Smith
1803 $John Dance
933 Thomas Kneller
527 Benjamin Coop
o ??7?
786 David Jackson
1230 Nick Barber
365 John Knowles
529 David Cullen
1165 Nick Schofield
1816 Gareth Booth
1162 lain Hazell
294 Karl Darcy
1771 John Wright
928 Tommy Henders
547 Benn Heywood
24 Martin Wilcock
927 Allister Goulding
1287 David Edmondson
535 Luke Harreld
1299 Dave Potter
1814 Paul Hobbs
146 John Sutton
1241 Craig Stansfield
714 Paul Brindle
1812 David McBride
49 Tim Campbell
150 Joseph Campbell
374 Andy Staveley
742 Neil Tattersall
655 Andrew Armstrong
544 Paul Thompson
1204 Daniel McManus
152 Joseph Howe
1775 $Neil Holding
1234 Ilvan Gee
940 Alexander Urmston
669 Carl Helliwell
377 William Thomas
22 Chris Walton
364 Glen Kenyon
67 Graham Rands
153 Morgan Philips
315 Ben Scott
666 Kevin Davies
796 Graham Schofield
1684 Thornton Taylor
1802 Owen Plage
686 George Pier
1207 Shane Reading
1231 Paul Brannigan
60 Neil Hughes
1788 Steve Hilton
368 Steve Nolan
1560 Sean Spillane
1582 Chrid EssexCrosbhy
1792 Sean Molloy
1242 Daniel Taylor
731 Martin Oldfield
1766 Michael Chalfon
1584 Kark Smith
1408 Mike Harris
324 Marc Zeller
531 Byron Edwards
396 Mark Hanson
973 Daniel Timperley
536 Stuart Hodgkinson
68 Mark Riches
20 Chris Halstead
1817 Dave Garner
295 Andrew Doyle
200 Paul Trainor

The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 22nd November 2014

Senior — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Horwich R M | Harriers
Sale Harriers Manchester
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Barlick Fell Runners
U20 1 Chorley Ac & Tri
Astley & Tyldesley RR
V45 1 Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Salford Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
???
V40 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
Todmorden Harriers & Ac
V40 2 Burnden Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club
V45 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
V40 3 Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V40 4 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
V45 3 Accrington Road Runners
V45 4 Leigh Harriers & Ac
V45 5 Trawden Athletic Club
Bury Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Todmorden Harriers & Ac

V40 5 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V45 6 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
V40 6 Darwen Dashers Rc

V40 7 Royton Road Runners
V40 8 Astley & Tyldesley RR

Blackburn Harriers & AC
V50 1 Burnden Road Runners
Darwen Dashers Rc
V45 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V45 8 Bury Athletic Club
Royton Road Runners
Blackburn Harriers & AC
V55 1 West Pennine Runners
V45 9 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V55 2 Burnden Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V50 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V55 3 Horwich R M | Harriers
V55 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
V40 9 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4010 Royton Road Runners
V50 3 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
Astley & Tyldesley RR
V4011 Leigh Harriers & Ac
V50 4 Burnden Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
V4510 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Todmorden Harriers & Ac
V4511 Darwen Dashers Rc
V4012 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V4512 Accrington Road Runners
V4013 Wigan & District H & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V4014 Bury Athletic Club
V4015 Burnley Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V4016 Bury Athletic Club
V50 5 Astley & Tyldesley RR
Accrington Road Runners
V4513 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
V4514 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bolton Triathlon Club

Time

34:47
35:34
35:42
36:36
36:43
36:58
37:.02
37:05
37:30
37:32
37:49
37:59
38:02
38:04
38:11
38:15
38:21
38:26
38:30
38:35
38:52
38:55
39:04
39:05
39:10
39:23
39:33
39:48
39:53
40:10
40:14
40:17
40:38
40:47
40:49
40:53
40:59
40:59
41:00
41:02
41:11
41:18
41:20
41:24
41:34
41:37
41:40
41:45
41:47
41:49
41:52
42:08
42:10
42:12
42:13
42:13
42:20
42:21
42:23
42:24
42:29
42:30
42:31
42:31
42:32
42:33
42:38
42:44
42:46
42:46
42:50
42:51
42:52
42:53
42:57
43:.01
43.04
43:05
43:06
43:.07
43:14
43:19
43:29
43:47

85 1653 Alex Leslie

86 23 Paul Wilcock

87 599 Ainsley Murphy
88 975 Nathan Hilditch
89 593 Philip Iddon

90 1048 Mark Williams
91 21 Graham Morris
92 586 Dave Biddulph
93 1537 Tom Maden

94 541Les Smalley

95 665Alex Cran

96 715Jonny Bromilow
97 184 Nick Barr

98 972 David Smith

99 361 Pete Hopley
1001246 Jackson Cowie
101 137 Allan Hartley
1021806 $David Morgan
103 939 Liam Thompson
104 379 Lee White
1051033 Robert Andrew
106 546 Rob Granby
1071443 Carl Cummings
1081112 Jamie Ward
1091193 Barry Greaves
110 61 Jonathan Hyde
111 974 Jack Edmondson
1121190 David Emanuel
1131815 Anthony Lowe
114 585 William Beckett
115 194 Bernard Nolan
1161811 Dave Wall

117 64 Shaun Moran
118 588 Jonathon Burgess
119 375 Marcus Taylor
1201572 John Turner
1211284 Paul Brown
1221235 Michael Harper
1231186 Neil Brock
1241809 Chris Maher
1251394 Steven Bayliss
1261695 Andrew Duffy
127 602 Paul Wareing
1281395 Paul Bryers

129 301 Nick Howarth
1301213 Dan Yarwood
1311298 James Osborne
1321804 $Chris Dawson
1331096 Neil Hirst

134 398 John Linaker
1351716 Ed Ashton
1361583 Eric Ranicar
1371100 John Mayall
1381768 $Craig Greenhough
1391110 Mark Walker

140 133 John Cookson
141 729 Nick Murphy
142 925 Peter Clegg

143 305 Gary Jones

144 683 John Wilcock
145 18 Andrew Bush
146 787 Stephen Jackson
147 584 Paul Bass

148 676 Andy Quinn
1491661 Martin Quinn
1501785 $Adrian Merritt
1511455 Tony Hart

152 533 Duncan Forrest
1531111 Nick Walsh
1541440 Andy Howarth
155 370lan Pudge
1561047 lan West
1571801 Rowland Robson
1581715 Christopher Menand
159 741 Jonathan Stubbs
160 187 Roy Halliday
161 663 Peter Browning
162 132lan Clarkson
1631800 Steve Lewis

164 538 Mark Johnson
165 289 Marcus Chester
166 838 David Moynihan
167 310 Chris Pickford
1681106 Kristian Robinson

graham@race-results.co.uk

U20 2 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V4017 Accrington Road Runners
V4018 Chorley Ac & Tri
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V4019 Chorley Ac & Tri
V4515 Radcliffe Ac
V4516 Accrington Road Runners
V4517 Chorley Ac & Tri
L 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
V4518 Bury Athletic Club
V4020 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Darwen Dashers Rc
Bolton Triathlon Club
V50 6 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V4519 Burnden Road Runners
Todmorden Harriers & Ac
V4021 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V55 5 Unattached
Leigh Harriers & Ac
V4022 Burnden Road Runners
Radcliffe Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V55 6 Royton Road Runners
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V50 7 Royton Road Runners
V55 7 Middleton Harriers Ac
V4520 Chorley Ac & Tri
V4521 Bolton Triathlon Club
V50 8 Wigan & District H & Ac
V55 8 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V4023 Chorley Ac & Tri
V4024 Burnden Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
V4522 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
V50 9 Royton Road Runners
V4523 Horwich R M | Harriers
Wigan & District H & Ac
V5010 Burnden Road Runners
V5011 Chorley Ac & Tri
Wigan & District H & Ac
V5012 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Royton Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Salford Harriers
V4524 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4525 Burnley Ac
V5013 Burnden Road Runners
V65 1 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V5014 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4526 Unattached
V4527 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4025 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V4528 Darwen Dashers Rc
V5015 Leigh Harriers & Ac
V5016 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V5017 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4529 Accrington Road Runners
V60 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4026 Chorley Ac & Tri
V4027 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4028 Chorley Ac & Tri
Unattached
V4530 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V4029 Bury Athletic Club
V4531 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5018 Leigh Harriers & Ac
V4030 Burnden Road Runners
V5019 Radcliffe Ac
V55 9 Middleton Harriers Ac
V4532 Burnden Road Runners
V5020 Darwen Dashers Rc
V4031 Bolton Triathlon Club
V5510 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V5021 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V5022 Middleton Harriers Ac
V5023 Bury Athletic Club
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V4533 Hyndburn Ac
V4032 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V4534 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

ort
Soft

43:49
43:51
44:01
44:12
44:19
44:26
44:28
44:33
44:36
44:40
44:48
44:53
44:55
44:58
45:04
45:15
45:29
45:31
45:34
45:37
45:40
45:42
45:45
45:46
45:46
45:55
45:58
45:58
46:03
46:10
46:21
46:27
46:30
46:34
46:35
46:36
46:37
46:41
46:42
46:42
46:43
46:44
46:50
46:50
46:56
46:59
47:.01
47:11
47:12
47:19
47:19
47:20
47:20
47:23
47:28
47:29
47:44
47:45
47:49
47:51
4757
48:02
48:10
48:21
48:28
48:33
48:37
48:37
48:42
48:45
48:46
48:47
48:47
48:48
48:53
48:57
49:01
49:12
49:18
49:19
49:19
49:21
49:23
49:38



169 56 Tony Foster
170 46 James Bentall
1711673 Sam Walsh

172 186 Stuart Carter
1731101 Kevin McGilvray
1741196 Jason Keast
1751808 Paul Taylor
1761721 $Paul Norris
177 378 Tony Wall
1781720 $Steve Poxon
1791810 Warren Crook
1801552 John Andrew
181 681 Stephen White
182 188 lan Hodkinson
183 971 Brian Schofield
184 367 Don Nichol

185 296 Ato Erzan-Essien
1861594 Paul Jackson
187 525 David Carroll
1881018 Ryan Atkins
189 583 Steve Baker
1901585 Darren Mannings
191 355 George Butler
1921042 Luigi Salzano
193 542 Colin Smith
194 799 Gordon Stone
1951793 Steve Taylor
1961192 Ronnie Garrod
1971094 Ray Dalby
1981813 Michael Hendry
199 357 Matt Barker
200 287 Stewart Brierley
2011795 Anthony Walsh
2021796 Paul Collinge

1 LeighHarriers&Ac

2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
3 BlackburnHarriers&AC

4 BuryAthletic Club

5 TodmordenHarriers&Ac
6 HorwichR M Harriers

7 BumndenRoadRunners

8 Astley & TyldesleyRR

9 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
10 AccringtonRoadRunners
11 ClaytonLe MoorsHarriers
12 RoytonRoadRunners

13 Chorley Ac&Tri

14 Oldham&RoytonH&Ac
15 DarwenDashersRc

16 Rochdale Harriers&Ac
17 Bolton Triathlon Club

18 Radcliffe Ac

19 MiddletonHarriersAc

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
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Internet:

V5024 Astley & Tyldesley RR
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

V5511 Bolton Triathlon Club

V60 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

V4535 Royton Road Runners

V4536 Middleton Harriers Ac

V4033 Unattached

V5512 Burnden Road Runners

V5025 Unattached

V5026 Chorley Ac & Tri

V4034 Radcliffe Ac

V5513 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

V5027 Bolton Triathlon Club

V60 3 Oldham & Royton H & Ac

V5514 Burnden Road Runners

V4537 Bolton United Harriers & Ac

V4538 Chorley Ac & Tri

V4539 Bury Athletic Club

V4035 Pendle Athletic Club

V5028 Chorley Ac & Tri

V4540 Oldham & Royton H & Ac

U20 3 Burnden Road Runners

V4036 Radcliffe Ac

V5029 Bury Athletic Club

V5515 Horwich R M | Harriers

V5516 Preston Harriers
Royton Road Runners

V5517 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri

V4541 Burnden Road Runners
Bolton United Harriers & Ac

V4542 Middleton Harriers Ac

V5518 Middleton Harriers Ac

49:38
49:44
49:47
49:51
49:54
49:58
50:00
50:10
50:11
50:12
50:13
50:17
50:19
50:41
50:44
50:44
50:50
50:55
50:58
51:03
5107
51:17
51:19
51:27
51:31
51:34
51:35
51:51
51:51
51:55
52:01
52:06
52:10
52:15

2031305 Colin Smith
2041205 Dean Moynihan
205 284 Andrew Barrow
2061794 Alan Garvey
2071208 John Sweeney
2081773 David Burnett
2091091 Mark Catherall
2101749 $Daniel Bower
2111776 Rick Cordwell
2121022 Geffen John Van
213 195Andrew Patterson
214 190 Graham King
215 524 Nigel Brady

216 660 Martin Brady

217 938 John Taylor
2181748 Robin Nicolson
219 314 Paul Rossington
2201774 Phil Roberts

221 601 Simon Townsend
222 43 Paul Basnett

223 794 John Parker
2241212 Raymond Williams
225 59lan Hamilton
2261797 $Greg Martin
2271807 Stephen Granville
2281762 Harry Fairbrother
229 198 Neil Raby

230 523 Pete Berry

231 598 Philip Maccullagh
2321099 Richard Mason
2331043 Chris Saville

234 537 Michael Howarth
235 196 Craig Platt
2361760 Bob Horrocks

Senior — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

V5519 Trawden Athletic Club
V4037 Royton Road Runners
V4543 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V60 4 Middleton Harriers Ac
V4038 Royton Road Runners
V4544 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V60 5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4039 Unattached

Chorley Ac & Tri
V5030 Pendle Athletic Club

Bolton Triathlon Club
V4545 Bolton Triathlon Club
V4546 Bury Athletic Club
V5031 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V5520 Leigh Harriers & Ac
V4040 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V65 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5032 Chorley Ac & Tri
V4547 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V70 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4548 Royton Road Runners
V60 6 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V4041 Unattached
V5521 Middleton Harriers Ac
V65 3 Middleton Harriers Ac
V4042 Bolton Triathlon Club
V4043 Bury Athletic Club
V5522 Chorley Ac & Tri
V5523 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4044 Radcliffe Ac
V4045 Bury Athletic Club
V4046 Bolton Triathlon Club
V65 4 Middleton Harriers Ac

52:18
52:24
52:29
52:32
52:51
52:59
53:12
53:25
53:43
53:51
54:06
54:21
54:32
54:45
54:47
54:54
55:31
55:35
55:43
56:00
56:37
56:51
57:15
57:57
58:33
59:28
59:48
59:58
1:00:37
1:01:28
1:03:23
1:03:43
1:05:46
1:08:23

123 — 7 PhillipWilliams 11 DaveSmith
168 — 2 RobWebb 10 MatthewHarris
172 — 5 MatNuttall 8 ChristopherDavies
193 — 13 BenjaminCoop 17 DavidCullen
200 — 15 NickBarber 22 JohnWright

268 — 1 ThomasCarson 14 DavidJackson
302 — 16 JohnKnowles 37 AndyStaveley
326 — 4 LewisEccleston 35 TimCampbell
349 — 6 FrazerJardine 21 KarlDarcy

383 — 25 MartinWicock 47 ChrisWalton
418 — 39 AndrewAmstong 45 CarlHelliwell
458 — 34 DavidMcBride 41 DanielMcManus
476 — 3 AdamSciaca 82 AinsleyMurphy
489 — 5 OwenPlage 73 Daniel Timperley
511 — 3 PaulBrindle 3 NeilTattersall
642 — 9 lanRoberts 102 JamieWard
765 — 79 PaulTrainor 92 NickBarr

901 — & MarkWiliams 99 RobertAndrew
956 — 107  AnthonyLowe 148 RowlandRobson

12 ThomasKneller 23 TommyHenders 26 AlisterGoulding 44 AlexanderUmston
18 NickSchofield 20 lainHazell 54 ThomtonTaylor 64 SeanMolloy

31 JohnSutton 36 JosephCampbell 42 JosephHowe 50 MorganPhilips
24 BennHeywood 28 LukeHarreld 40 PaulThompson 71 ByronEdwards
30 PaulHobbs 32 CraigStansfield 43 IvanGee 58 PaulBrannigan
19 GarethBooth 53 GrahamSchofield 63 ChridEssexCrosby 118 ChrisMaher

46 WiliamThomas 48 GlenKenyon 61 SteveNolan 9 PeteHopley

49 GrahamRands 59 NeiHughes 75 MarkRiches 104 JonathanHyde
51 BenScott 70 MarcZeller 78 AndrewDoyle 123 NickHowarth

68 KarkSmith 76 ChrisHalstead 81 PaulWilcock 8 GrahamMonis
52 KevinDavies 5 GeorgePier 90 AlexCran 136 JohnWiicock

57 ShaneReading 103 BanyGreaves 106 DavidEmanuel 117 NeilBrock

& Philiplddon 87 DaveBiddulph 108 WiliamBeckett 112 JonathonBurgess
8 AlexLeslie 83 NathanHiditch 93 DavidSmith 105 JackEdmondson
6 MartinOldfield 91 JonnyBromilow 133 NickMurphy 150 JonathanStubbs
126 NeilHirst 130 JohnMayall 131 MarkWalker 144 NickWalsh

109 BemardNolan 151 RoyHalliday 163 StuartCarter 171 lanHodkinson
147 lanWest 169 JohnAndrew 181 LuigiSalzano 220 ChrisSaville
154 Stevelewis 166 PaulTaylor 190 AnthonyWalsh 191 PaulCollinge

graham@race-results.co.uk

ort
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Pos Num Name Cat/Pos
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142 Mat Nuttall
o ??7?
786 David Jackson
365 John Knowles
1165 Nick Schofield
1816 Gareth Booth
1771 John Wright
24 Martin Wilcock
927 Allister Goulding
1287 David Edmondson
146 John Sutton
1241 Craig Stansfield
714 Paul Brindle
1812 David McBride
49 Tim Campbell
374 Andy Staveley
655 Andrew Armstrong
544 Paul Thompson
1775 $Neil Holding
1234 Ilvan Gee
377 William Thomas
666 Kevin Davies
796 Graham Schofield
1684 Thornton Taylor
1802 Owen Plage
1207 Shane Reading
1231 Paul Brannigan
1788 Steve Hilton
368 Steve Nolan
1792 Sean Molloy
731 Martin Oldfield
1766 Michael Chalfon
1584 Kark Smith
1408 Mike Harris
531 Byron Edwards
396 Mark Hanson
536 Stuart Hodgkinson
68 Mark Riches
1817 Dave Garner
295 Andrew Doyle
23 Paul Wilcock
599 Ainsley Murphy
593 Philip Iddon
1048 Mark Williams
21 Graham Morris
586 Dave Biddulph
541 Les Smalley
665 Alex Cran
972 David Smith
361 Pete Hopley
137 Allan Hartley
1806 $David Morgan
379 Lee White
1193 Barry Greaves
1190 David Emanuel
1815 Anthony Lowe
585 William Beckett
194 Bernard Nolan
1811 Dave Wall
64 Shaun Moran
588 Jonathon Burgess
375 Marcus Taylor
1235 Michael Harper
1186 Neil Brock
1809 Chris Maher
1695 Andrew Duffy
602 Paul Wareing
301 Nick Howarth
1096 Neil Hirst
398 John Linaker
1716 Ed Ashton
1583 Eric Ranicar
1100 John Mayall
1768 $Craig Greenhough
1110 Mark Walker
133 John Cookson
729 Nick Murphy
925 Peter Clegg
305 Gary Jones
683 John Wilcock
18 Andrew Bush

The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Saturday 22nd November 2014

Senior (Vets) — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club
V45 1 Blackburn Harriers & AC
???
V40 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
V40 2 Burnden Road Runners
V45 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
V40 3 Horwich R M | Harriers
V40 4 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
V45 3 Accrington Road Runners
V45 4 Leigh Harriers & Ac
V45 5 Trawden Athletic Club
V40 5 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V45 6 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
V40 6 Darwen Dashers Rc
V40 7 Royton Road Runners
V40 8 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V50 1 Burnden Road Runners
V45 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V45 8 Bury Athletic Club
V55 1 West Pennine Runners
V45 9 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
V55 2 Burnden Road Runners
V50 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
3

V55 3 Horwich R M | Harriers
V55 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
V40 9 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V4010 Royton Road Runners
V50 3 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
V4011 Leigh Harriers & Ac

V50 4 Burnden Road Runners
V4510 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
V4511 Darwen Dashers Rc
V4012 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V4512 Accrington Road Runners
V4013 Wigan & District H & Ac
V4014 Bury Athletic Club
V4015 Burnley Ac

V4016 Bury Athletic Club

V50 5 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V4513 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
V4514 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V4017 Accrington Road Runners
V4018 Chorley Ac & Tri

V4019 Chorley Ac & Tri

V4515 Radcliffe Ac

V4516 Accrington Road Runners
V4517 Chorley Ac & Tri

V4518 Bury Athletic Club
V4020 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V50 6 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V4519 Burnden Road Runners
V4021 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V55 5 Unattached

V4022 Burnden Road Runners
V55 6 Royton Road Runners
V50 7 Royton Road Runners
V55 7 Middleton Harriers Ac
V4520 Chorley Ac & Tri

V4521 Bolton Triathlon Club
V50 8 Wigan & District H & Ac
V55 8 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V4023 Chorley Ac & Tri

V4024 Burnden Road Runners
V4522 Todmorden Harriers & Ac
V50 9 Royton Road Runners
V4523 Horwich R M | Harriers
V5010 Burnden Road Runners
V5011 Chorley Ac & Tri

V5012 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V4524 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4525 Burnley Ac

V5013 Burnden Road Runners
V65 1 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V5014 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4526 Unattached

V4527 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4025 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V4528 Darwen Dashers Rc
V5015 Leigh Harriers & Ac
V5016 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V5017 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4529 Accrington Road Runners

Time

37:.02
38:21
38:26
38:35
38:55
39:04
39:23
39:53
40:10
40:14
40:49
40:53
40:59
40:59
41:00
41:11
41:20
41:24
41:40
41:45
41:52
42:20
42:21
42:23
42:24
42:30
42:31
42:32
42:33
42:46
42:50
42:51
42:52
42:53
43:.01
43:04
43:06
43:07
43:19
43:29
43:51
44:01
44:19
44:26
44:28
44:33
44:40
44:48
44:58
45:04
45:29
45:31
45:37
45:46
45:58
46:03
46:10
46:21
46:27
46:30
46:34
46:35
46:41
46:42
46:42
46:44
46:50
46:56
47:12
47:19
47:19
47:20
47:20
47:23
47:28
47:29
47:44
47:45
47:49
47:51
47:57

82 787 Stephen Jackson
83 584 Paul Bass

84 676 Andy Quinn

85 1661 Martin Quinn
86 1455 Tony Hart

87 533 Duncan Forrest
88 1111 Nick Walsh

89 1440 Andy Howarth
90 370lan Pudge

91 1047 lan West

92 1801 Rowland Robson
93 1715 Christopher Menand
94 741 Jonathan Stubbs
95 187 Roy Halliday

96 663 Peter Browning
97 132lan Clarkson

98 1800 Steve Lewis

99 538 Mark Johnson
100 838 David Moynihan
101 310 Chris Pickford
1021106 Kristian Robinson
103 56 Tony Foster

104 186 Stuart Carter
1051101 Kevin McGilvray
1061196 Jason Keast
1071808 Paul Taylor
1081721 $Paul Norris

109 378 Tony Wall
1101720 $Steve Poxon
1111810 Warren Crook
1121552 John Andrew
113 681 Stephen White
114 188 lan Hodkinson
115 971 Brian Schofield
116 367 Don Nichol

117 296 Ato Erzan-Essien
1181594 Paul Jackson
119 525David Carroll
1201018 Ryan Atkins

121 583 Steve Baker
1221585 Darren Mannings
1231042 Luigi Salzano
124 542 Colin Smith

125 799 Gordon Stone
1261793 Steve Taylor
1271094 Ray Dalby

128 357 Matt Barker
1291795 Anthony Walsh
1301796 Paul Collinge
1311305 Colin Smith
1321205 Dean Moynihan
133 284 Andrew Barrow
1341794 Alan Garvey
1351208 John Sweeney
1361773 David Burnett
1371091 Mark Catherall
1381749 $Daniel Bower
1391022 Geffen John Van
140 190 Graham King
141 524 Nigel Brady

142 660 Martin Brady
143 938 John Taylor
1441748 Robin Nicolson
1451774 Phil Roberts

146 601 Simon Townsend
147 43 Paul Basnett
148 794 John Parker
1491212 Raymond Williams
150 59lan Hamilton
1511797 $Greg Martin
1521807 Stephen Granville
1531762 Harry Fairbrother
154 198 Neil Raby

155 523 Pete Berry

156 598 Philip Maccullagh
1571099 Richard Mason
1581043 Chris Saville

159 537 Michael Howarth
160 196 Craig Platt
1611760 Bob Horrocks

graham@srace-results.co.uk g},,t

V60 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4026 Chorley Ac & Tri

V4027 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4028 Chorley Ac & Tri

V4530 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V4029 Bury Athletic Club
V4531 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5018 Leigh Harriers & Ac
V4030 Burnden Road Runners
V5019 Radcliffe Ac

V55 9 Middleton Harriers Ac
V4532 Burnden Road Runners
V5020 Darwen Dashers Rc
V4031 Bolton Triathlon Club
V5510 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V5021 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V5022 Middleton Harriers Ac
V5023 Bury Athletic Club
V4533 Hyndburn Ac

V4032 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V4534 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5024 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V5511 Bolton Triathlon Club
V60 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4535 Royton Road Runners
V4536 Middleton Harriers Ac
V4033 Unattached

V5512 Burnden Road Runners
V5025 Unattached

V5026 Chorley Ac & Tri

V4034 Radcliffe Ac

V5513 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V5027 Bolton Triathlon Club
V60 3 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V5514 Burnden Road Runners
V4537 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V4538 Chorley Ac & Tri

V4539 Bury Athletic Club
V4035 Pendle Athletic Club
V5028 Chorley Ac & Tri

V4540 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V4036 Radcliffe Ac

V5029 Bury Athletic Club
V5515 Horwich R M | Harriers
V5516 Preston Harriers

V5517 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4541 Burnden Road Runners
V4542 Middleton Harriers Ac
V5518 Middleton Harriers Ac
V5519 Trawden Athletic Club
V4037 Royton Road Runners
V4543 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V60 4 Middleton Harriers Ac
V4038 Royton Road Runners
V4544 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V60 5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4039 Unattached

V5030 Pendle Athletic Club
V4545 Bolton Triathlon Club
V4546 Bury Athletic Club
V5031 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V5520 Leigh Harriers & Ac
V4040 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V65 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5032 Chorley Ac & Tri

V4547 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V70 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4548 Royton Road Runners
V60 6 Astley & Tyldesley RR
V4041 Unattached

V5521 Middleton Harriers Ac
V65 3 Middleton Harriers Ac
V4042 Bolton Triathlon Club
V4043 Bury Athletic Club
V5522 Chorley Ac & Tri

V5523 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4044 Radcliffe Ac

V4045 Bury Athletic Club
V4046 Bolton Triathlon Club
V65 4 Middleton Harriers Ac

48:02
48:10
48:21
48:28
48:37
48:37
48:42
48:45
48:46
48:47
48:47
48:48
48:53
48:57
49:01
49:12
49:18
49:19
49:21
49:23
49:38
49:38
49:51
49:54
49:58
50:00
50:10
50:11
50:12
50:13
50:17
50:19
50:41
50:44
50:44
50:50
50:55
50:58
51:03
51:07
51:17
51:27
51:31
51:34
51:35
51:51
52:01
52:10
52:15
52:18
52:24
52:29
52:32
52:51
52:59
53:12
53:25
53:51
54:21
54:32
54:45
54:47
54:54
55:35
55:43
56:00
56:37
56:51
57:15
57:57
58:33
59:28
59:48
59:58
1:00:37
1:01:28
1:03:23
1:03:43
1:05:46
1:08:23



Senior (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Todmorden Harriers & Ac 60 — 6 John Wright

2 Burnden Road Runners 64 — 3 John Knowles
3 Blackburn Harriers & AC 90 — 1 MatNuttall

4 Horwich R M | Harriers 90 — 2 David Jackson
5 Accrington Road Runners 120 — 7 Martin Wilcock
6 Bury Athletic Club 130 — 17 Paul Thompson
7 Royton Road Runners 140 — 13 David McBride
8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 158 — 16 Andrew Armstrong
9 Chorley Ac & Tri 179 — 40 Ainsley Murphy
10 Leigh Harriers & Ac 193 — 8 Allister Goulding
11 Darwen Dashers Rc 204 — 12 PaulBrindle

12 Astley & Tyldesley RR 206 — 14 TimCampbell

13 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 247 — 38 Andrew Doyle
14 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 261 — 23 Owen Plage

15 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 291 — 66 NeilHirst

16 Middleton Harriers Ac 338 — 53 Anthony Lowe
17 Radcliffe Ac 352 — 42 MarkWilliams
18 Bolton Triathlon Club 354 — 55 Bernard Nolan

11
15
10

5
31
33
24
20
41
26
29
36
65
47
70
88
87
91

Craig Stansfield
Andy Staveley
John Sutton
Gareth Booth
Kark Smith
Byron Edwards
Shane Reading
Kevin Davies
PhilipIddon
Steve Hilton
Martin Oldfield
Mark Riches
Nick Howarth
David Smith
John Mayall
Rowland Robson
lan West

Roy Halliday

18 Ivan Gee 25 Paul Brannigan
19 WiliamThomas 27 Steve Nolan
30 Michael Chalfon 49 Allan Hartley
21 Graham Schofield 62 Chris Maher
39 Paul Wilcock 43 Graham Morris
35 Stuart Hodgkinson 45 Les Smalley
51 Barry Greaves 52 David Emanuel

46 Alex Cran 76 John Wilcock
44 Dave Biddulph 54 William Beckett
74 PeterClegg 85 Andy Howarth
73 Nick Murphy 90 Jonathan Stubbs
57 Shaun Moran 99 Tony Foster

69 Eric Ranicar 75 Gary Jones

82 Tony Hart 109 Brian Schofield
71 Mark Walker 84 Nick Walsh

94 Steve Lewis 103 Paul Taylor

106 John Andrew 117 Luigi Salzano
100 Stuart Carter 108 lan Hodkinson

Senior - Under 20 — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 1786 Adam Sciaca U20 1 Chorley Ac & Tri 36:43
2 1168 Matthew Harris Rossendale Harriers & Ac 37:59
3 547 Benn Heywood Bury Athletic Club 39:48
4 150 Joseph Campbell Blackburn Harriers & AC 41:02
5 152 Joseph Howe Blackburn Harriers & AC 41:37
6 153 Morgan Philips Blackburn Harriers & AC 42:13
7 686 George Pier Clayton Le Moors Harriers 42:29
8 975 Nathan Hilditch Oldham & Royton H & Ac 44:12
9 1246 Jackson Cowie Todmorden Harriers & Ac 45:15
10 546 Rob Granby Bury Athletic Club 45:42

11 974 Jack Edmondson

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
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Oldham & Royton H & Ac

45:58

Senior - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Blackburn Harriers & AC 15 — 4 Joseph Campbell

5 Joseph Howe

6 Morgan Philips
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http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight



